PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sigma-Aldrich Co. Newco Inc.	07/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma-Aldrich Co. LLC	
Street Address:	3050 Spruce Street	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7776582
Patent Number:	6698728
Patent Number:	7282119
Patent Number:	7419698
Patent Number:	7927661
Application Number:	11187389
Application Number:	11701537
Application Number:	12023468
Application Number:	12093893
Application Number:	12093846
Application Number:	13036602
Application Number:	12670022
Application Number:	12670023
Application Number:	12207968
Application Number:	12207973
Application Number:	12207973

PATENT "
REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0245

Application Number:	12810905
Application Number:	12867139
Application Number:	12921421
Application Number:	12867142
Application Number:	12992268
Application Number:	13059626
Application Number:	12992936
Application Number:	12992942
Application Number:	61377692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Imrefile@hdp.com, jpolitte@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Leanne Rakers

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5268-500001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leanne M. Rakers

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate_of_Conversion_Sigma_Aldrich_Co_Newco_Inc_to_Sigma_Aldrich_Co_LLC_7.1.2011#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion_Sigma_Aldrich_Co_Newco_Inc_to_Sigma_Aldrich_Co_LLC_7.1.2011#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0246

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SIGMA-ALDRICH CO. NEWCO INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SIGMA-ALDRICH CO. NEWCO INC." TO "SIGMA-ALDRICH CO. LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 9:27

O'CLOCK A.M.

4989876 8100V

110784945

DATE: 07-01-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8878066

PATENT REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0247

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:27 AM 07/01/2011 FILED 09:27 AM 07/01/2011 SRV 110784945 - 4989876 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The date the corporation was first formed is June 22, 2011.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sigma-Aldrich Co. Newco Inc.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sigma-Aldrich Co. LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of July, 2011.

By:

lame: / Gerrit van den Dool

Title: President

EXECUTION DOCUMENT 5A

RECORDED: 07/06/2011

PATENT REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0248